
Graduation
Rate
17%

18%
15%

50%
33%
8%

21%
N/A
19%
4%

26%
33%

https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?q=Cincinnati+State&s=all&id=201928

Graduation and Transfer out Rate
Fall 2018
Cohort*

Transfer
Rate

College-wide 502 22%

Graduation Rates by Gender

Men 247 21%
Women 255 23%

Graduation Rates by Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native 2 50%
Asian 15 20%
Black or African American 121 21%
Hispanic/Latino 19 37%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 N/A
White 280 20%
Two or more races 28 21%
Race and ethnicity unknown 31 29%
Non-resident alien 6 33%

*The cohort includes all first-time (new to Cincinnati State), full-time, degree or certificate-seeking, 
undergraduate students that began in the Fall 2018 cohort year. The College did not offer bachelor's 
degree programs until Fall semester 2020, as a result no bachelor's degree seeking students are in 
the Fall 2018 cohort.

UPDATED: 3/1/2024



Student Start Term
Fall 2018
Fall 2019
Fall 2020
Fall 2021
Fall 2022

Student Start Term
Fall 2018
Fall 2019
Fall 2020
Fall 2021
Fall 2022

                                          Retention Rates                                          
Retention rates reflect the percentage of first-time students who enroll during a Fall semester and 

return the following Fall semester (i.e. started Fall 2019 and returned Fall 2020).

Full-time Students

Total First-time, Full- time 
Students in Cohort

Percent of Total Retained Fall 
to Fall

673 53%
820 55%
640 50%

515 58%
531 60%

Part-time Students

Total First-time, Part-time 
Students in Cohort

Percent of Total Retained Fall 
to Fall

777 45%
662 47%
683 43%

858 36%
43%824

UPDATED: 3/1/2024


	Table 1

