

Graduation and Transfer out Rate

	Fall 2018	Graduation	Transfer
	Cohort*	Rate	Rate
College-wide	502	17%	22%
Graduation Rates by Gender			
Men	247	18%	21%
Women	255	15%	23%
Graduation Rates by Race/Ethnicity			
	_		
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	50%	50%
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian	15	33%	20%
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American	_		
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian	15	33%	20%
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American	15 121	33% 8%	20% 21%
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic/Latino	15 121 19	33% 8% 21%	20% 21% 37%
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic/Latino Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	15 121 19 0	33% 8% 21% N/A	20% 21% 37% N/A
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic/Latino Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White	15 121 19 0 280	33% 8% 21% N/A 19%	20% 21% 37% N/A 20%

^{*}The cohort includes all first-time (new to Cincinnati State), full-time, degree or certificate-seeking, undergraduate students that began in the Fall 2018 cohort year. The College did not offer bachelor's degree programs until Fall semester 2020, as a result no bachelor's degree seeking students are in the Fall 2018 cohort.

https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?q=Cincinnati+State&s=all&id=201928

UPDATED: 3/1/2024



Retention Rates

Retention rates reflect the percentage of first-time students who enroll during a Fall semester and return the following Fall semester (i.e. started Fall 2019 and returned Fall 2020).

Full-time Students

Student Start Term	Total First-time, Full- time Students in Cohort	Percent of Total Retained Fall to Fall
Fall 2018	673	53%
Fall 2019	820	55%
Fall 2020	640	50%
Fall 2021	531	60%
Fall 2022	515	58%

Part-time Students

Student Start Term	Total First-time, Part-time Students in Cohort	Percent of Total Retained Fall to Fall
Student Start Term	Students in Conort	to i ali
Fall 2018	777	45%
Fall 2019	662	47%
Fall 2020	683	43%
Fall 2021	824	43%
Fall 2022	858	36%

UPDATED: 3/1/2024